  LHV-3N
   Load Holding Valve
 flangeable
 Subject to Changes Version: LHV-3N_00_04E.doc 1/8
we
 e
ng
in

s
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type Code
LHV  3N      420  400
00  01  02 03 04  05 06
00 Product group Load Holding Valve LHV
01 Design   3N
02 Connections P, Z
SAE ¾“ 6000 psi 05C
SAE 1“ 6000 psi 05E
SAE 1 ¼“ 6000 psi 05G
03 Inlet Volumeflow
300 l/min SAE ¾“ 6000 psi 300
400 l/min SAE 1“ 6000 psi 400
600 l/min SAE 1 ¼“ 6000 psi 600
04 Max. permissible pressure 420 bar  420
05 Adjusting pressure relief 400 bar  400
06 Position pilot control
 lengthwise L
 crosswise Q
XXX – not changeable characteristics      XXX – Characteristics selectable by customer
   available            not available
3.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon
request.
Description Type code Part No.
LHV-3N SAE ¾“      300LPM 420BAR lengthwise LHV - 3N - 05C - 300 - 420 - 400 - L 426.063.282.9
LHV-3N SAE ¾“      300LPM 420BAR crosswise LHV - 3N - 05C - 300 - 420 - 400 - Q 426.063.283.9
LHV-3N SAE 1“      400LPM 420BAR lengthwise LHV - 3N - 05E - 400 - 420 - 400 - L 427.063.282.9
LHV-3N SAE 1 “     400LPM 420BAR crosswise LHV - 3N - 05E - 400 - 420 - 400 - Q 427.063.283.9
LHV-3N SAE 1 ¼ “  600LPM 420BAR lengthwise LHV - 3N - 05G - 600 - 420 - 400 - L 428.063.282.9
LHV-3N SAE 1 ¼ “  600LPM 420BAR crosswise LHV - 3N - 05G - 600 - 420 - 400 - Q 428.063.283.9
  LHV-3N
   Load Holding Valve
 flangeable
 Subject to Changes Version: LHV-3N_00_04E.doc 5/8
we
 e
ng
in
ee
r
yo
ur
 p
ro
gr
es
s
4 Description of Characteristics in Accordance with Type Code
4.1 Characteristic 1: Variant
The valve consists of a check valve and a pilot control unit with pressure relief. The pilot-operated check valve is opened hydraulically by the
pilot pressure. The pilot unit can be rotated by 90 degrees.
4.2 Characteristic 2: Connections
4.3 Characteristic 3: Inlet Volumeflow
Recommendation: SAE ¾“: 300 l/min,  SAE 1“: 400 l/min,  SAE 1 ¼“: 600 l/min
4.3.1 Druckverlust in Abhängigkeit vom Eingangsvolumen
4.4 Characteristic 4: Max. permissible pressure
The maximum inlet pressure is in all versions: 420 bar
4.5 Characteristic 5: Adjusting pressure relief
To protect consumers against external influences, a pressure relief function is integrated. The pressure limiting valve must be set about 10
bar lower than the pressure limiting valve of the associated  main control valve section.
4.6 Characteristic 6: Postition pilot control
For optimum fitting  to the main control valve section, the piloting section can be rotated by 90 degrees.
                Position pilot control: lengthwise                                                                         Position pilot control: crosswise
Connections Connection sizes
P, Z SAE ¾“ 6000 psi,  SAE 1“ 6000 psi,  SAE 1 ¼“ 6000 psi
L, VST G 1/4
  LHV-3N
   Load Holding Valve
 flangeable
 Subject to Changes Version: LHV-3N_00_04E.doc 6/8
we
 e
ng
in
ee
r
yo
ur
 p
ro
gr
es
s
5 Installation
5.1 General Instructions
 All installation and safety information from the construction machine manufacturer are to be observed.
 Only technically permitted changes are to be made on the construction machine.
 The user has to ensure that the device is suitable for the respective application.
 Application exclusively for the range of application specified by the manufacturer.
 Before installation or deinstallation, the hydraulic system is to be depressurized.
 Settings are to be made by qualified personnel only.
 Opening is only to be performed with the approval of the manufacturer, otherwise the warranty is invalidated.
5.2 Connection Proposal
NOTE